



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40865 of 2025

Harischandra Bind

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashutosh Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Diksha Verma, G.A., Vishnu Kant
Tiwari

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

Learned AGA and the counsel for the informant pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Place this case in the additional cause list on 20.04.2026 amongst top ten cases.

It is made clear that the case shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Ms. Diksha Verma, counsel for the opposite party no.3 is present.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

March 16, 2026

Lbm/-